
Board Office Use: Le 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AGREEMENT 

Between 
Oakland Unified School District 

And 
Susana Morales Konishi for Professional Services 

By Enactment No 14-1501 approved by the Board of Education on August 13, 2014, the Board ratified 
an Agreement between District and Susana Morales Konishi for Professional Services to develop, plan 
and successfully implement Board Policy 7155, Community Engagement for Facility Projects, for 
community engagement for the redevelopment of the Administration Building, 1025 Second Avenue, 
including Dewey Academy, for the term from July 28, 2014 to June 30, 2016, at the cost of 
approximately $40,000.The purpose of this Amendment No. 1 is to modify the Statement of Work as 
provided in Attachment 2, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, and to 
increase the contract amount by an additional $16,750. 

Except as expressly provided above, the Agreement is unchanged. All other provisions of the 
Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto agreed to be bound and have executed this Amendment 
No. 1 to the Agreement originally approved by the Oakland Unified School District Board of Education 
on August 13, 2014. 

Susana Morales Konishi 

d.~ <lu1--

P. ~11;1 
Superintendent and Secretary, Board of 
Education 

1 






































